

Docket No. 12-17749

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

RANCHO DE CALISTOGA, a
California General Partnership,

Petitioner and Appellant,

v.

CITY OF CALISTOGA; W. SCOTT
SNOWDEN, Hearing Officer, The City
of Calistoga,

Respondents and Appellees.

Appeal from the United States District Court
Northern District of California
The Honorable Jeffrey S. White, District Judge
District Court No. C11-05015 JSW

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

ANTHONY C. RODRIGUEZ (California State Bar No. 122479)
LAW OFFICE OF ANTHONY C. RODRIGUEZ
1425 LEIMERT BOULEVARD, SUITE 101
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94602
Telephone: (510) 336-1536
Facsimile: (510) 336-1537
Email: arodesq@pacbell.net

Attorney for Petitioner and Appellant
Rancho de Calistoga, a California General Partnership

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS. -i-

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... -iii-

I. INTRODUCTORY STATEMENT..... 1

II. THE RIGHT TO JUDICIAL REVIEW..... 2

 A. The Federal Courts Have Jurisdiction to Review the
 Decisions of Local Administrative Agencies if a Federal
 Question is Raised.. 2

III. THE WRONGFUL TERMINATION ANALOGY..... 3

 A. A Party to an Administrative Hearing May Seek Judicial
 Review Without Challenging the Ordinance on its Face,
 or the Wisdom of any Underlying Policy.. 3

IV. THE FAIR RETURN ANALOGY. 9

 A. A Party to a Rent Control Hearing May Seek Judicial
 Review Without Challenging the Ordinance on its Face,
 or the Wisdom of any Underlying Policy.. 9

 B. The Parkowner Does Not Mean to Suggest that a Claim
 Based on the Denial of a “Fair Return” is Immediately
 Ripe for Review in Federal Court.. 11

 C. The Parkowner Has Not Conceded that it is Making a
 “Fair Return,” because the Evidence Regarding its Initial
 Investment No Longer Exists.. 12

V. REGULATORY TAKINGS. 14

- A. The Ninth Circuit Has Determined that Post-Rent Control Investors Have No Reasonable Expectation of Acquiring the Unfettered Discretion to Increase Rents. 14
- B. The California Courts Have Determined that Pre-Rent Control Investors Have No Reasonable Expectation of Charging Market Rents.. 16
- VI. RENTS WITHOUT RENT CONTROL. 18
 - A. In the Absence of Rent Control the Calistoga Parkowners Could in Theory Charge Rents in Excess of the Non-Excessive and Non-Monopolistic Rate..... 18
 - B. In the Absence of Rent Control the Calistoga Parkowners Could in Theory Destroy the Value of the Tenants’ Mobilehomes.. 20
 - C. The City Has Attempted to Blur the Distinction Between Non-Excessive Rents and Non-Monopolistic Rents... 22
- VII. NEW EVIDENCE AND WITNESS CREDIBILITY. 24
 - A. The California League of Cities May Not Submit New Evidence at this Late Date..... 24
 - B. It Cannot be Determined Whether the Evidence Submitted by the Parkowner’s Experts is Biased Until that Evidence is Examined... 25
- VIII. COLONY COVE AND KAVANAU. 26
 - A. The City’s Reliance on *Colony Cove* and *Kavanau* is Misplaced Because the Claims in Those Cases are Not the Same as the Claims in this Case.. 26

B. The City Has Attempted to Blur the Distinction Between Facial and As Applied Challenges.. 29

IX. REGULATORY PRIVATE TAKINGS. 31

X. CONCLUSION. 33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

99 Cents Only Stores v. Lancaster Redevelopment Agency, 237 F. Supp. 2d 1123 (CD Cal. 2001). 33

Alaska v. EEOC, 564 F. 3d 1062 (9th Cir. 2009). 3

Armendariz v. Penman, 75 F. 3d 1311 (9th Cir. 1996). 27, 30, 32

Besaro Mobile Home Park, LLC v. City of Fremont, 204 Cal. App. 4th 345 (2012). 9, 11, 12, 16, 17, 28

Calder v. Bull, 3 U.S. 386 (1798). 13

City of Chicago v. International College of Surgeons, 522 U.S. 156 (1997). 1, 2

Colony Cove Properties, LLC v. City of Carson, 640 F. 3d 948 (9th Cir. 2011). 26

Cottonwood Christian Center v. Cypress Redevelopment Agency, 218 F. Supp. 2d 1203 (C.D. Cal. 2002). 33

Goodstein v. Continental Casualty Company, 509 F. 3d 1042 (9th Cir. 2007). 3

Guggenheim v. City of Goleta, 638 F. 3d 1111 (9th Cir. 2010).. 14, 18

Hillsboro Properties, Inc. v. City of Rohnert Park, 138 Cal. App. 4th 379 (2006). 28

Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A., Inc., 544 U.S. 528 (2005). 27

Lochary v. Kayfetz, 917 F. 2d 1150 (9th Cir. 1990).. . . . 20, 29, 30, 32

Manufactured Home Communities, Inc. v. City of San Jose, 420 F. 3d 1022 (9th Cir. 2005). 17

MHC Financing Limited Partnership v. City of San Rafael, 714 F. 3d. 1118 (9th Cir. 2013). 15, 31

Morgan v. United States, 298 U.S. 468 (1936). 24

Pennell v. City of San Jose, 485 U.S. 1 (1988). 8

Power Comm’n v. Hope Gas Co., 320 U.S. 591 (1943). 26

United States v. Florida East Coast Railway Company, 410 U.S. 224 (1973). 24
